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Outline of Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan 

 

 

 

In pursuance of the provisions of Article 29, Section 1 of the Electricity Utilities Industry Law, 

J-POWER (Electric Power Development Co., Ltd.) has today submitted its Fiscal 2015 Electric Power 

Supply Plan to the Minister of Economy, Trade and Industry. 

 

For the outline of the Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan, please refer to the attached table. 
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Table: Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan 

 

 



(Table)

1. Electric Power Development Plan 

Item Type of Power Project

Thermal Power

Nuclear Power

2. Transmission Facilities Plan

Item Transmission Facilities

Takehara New Unit No.1 Hiroshima 600MW Dec-2015
Jun-2020

[Sep-2020]

Thermal Power

Akiba No.2 Shizuoka
35.3MW

<+0.4MW>
May-2016

Hydroelectric Power

Nagasaki
1,000MW

<+575MW>
Mar-2015 Jun-2015

Akiba No.1 Shizuoka
47.2MW

<+1.9MW>

(Unit No.1) May-2018

(Unit No.2) May-2017
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   Note: Underlined data refer to changes from the figures given in the previous Fiscal 2014 Electric Power Supply Plan.

            Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate dates shown in statements for fiscal 2014.
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Ohma Trunk Line

Areas

Prefecture

Hokkaido

Aomori

Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan

May-2016

Isogo New Unit No.2

Shinkatsurazawa

Ohma Nuclear Power

Kuttari

Hokkaido

Kanagawa

Konokidani Fukui

Matsuura Unit No.2

500kV 61km

Maximum Output Start of Operation

Apr-2015

To Be Determined

Jun-2020

Jun-2017
600MW

<+38MW>

0.199MW

Start of Construction

Oct-2013

May-2008

Jul-2017

0.47MW

1,383MW

16.8MW

Oct-2014

Hydroelectric Power
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Apr-2017

May-2006 To Be Determined

Voltage Length Start of Construction Start  of Operation

Ohma Nuclear Power Station

～
Mutsu Trunk Line No. 1, Tohoku

Electric Power Co. Ltd.


