Outline of Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan

In pursuance of the provisions of Article 29, Section 1 of the Electricity Utilities Industry Law,

J-POWER (Electric Power Development Co., Ltd.) has today submitted its Fiscal 2015 Electric Power

Supply Plan to the Minister of Economy, Trade and Industry.

For the outline of the Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan, please refer to the attached table.

<Attached Document>

Table: Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan

## Fiscal 2015 Electric Power Supply Plan

## 1. Electric Power Development Plan

Note: Underlined data refer to changes from the figures given in the previous Fiscal 2014 Electric Power Supply Plan. Figures in parentheses [] indicate dates shown in statements for fiscal 2014.

Item	Type of Power	Project	Prefecture	Maximum Output	Start of Construction	Start of Operation
Under Construction	Hydroelectric Power	Kuttari	Hokkaido	0.47MW	Oct-2013	Apr-2015
		<u>Konokidani</u>	<u>Fukui</u>	<u>0.199MW</u>	Oct-2014	<u>May-2016</u>
	Thermal Power	Matsuura Unit No.2	<u>Nagasaki</u>	<u>1,000MW</u> <+575MW>	<u>Mar-2015</u>	<u>Jun-2015</u>
	Nuclear Power	Ohma Nuclear Power	Aomori	1,383MW	May-2008	To Be Determined
Under Preparation for Construction	Hydroelectric Power	Shinkatsurazawa	Hokkaido	16.8MW	Jul-2017	Jun-2020
		Akiba No.1	<u>Shizuoka</u>	<u>47.2MW</u> <+1.9MW>		(Unit No.1) May-2018 (Unit No.2) May-2017
		Akiba No.2	<u>Shizuoka</u>	<u>35.3MW</u> <+0.4MW>		<u>May-2016</u>
	Thermal Power	Takehara New Unit No.1	Hiroshima	600MW	Dec-2015	<u>Jun-2020</u> [Sep-2020]
		Isogo New Unit No.2	<u>Kanagawa</u>	<u>600MW</u> <+38MW>	<u>Apr-2017</u>	<u>Jun-2017</u>

## 2. Transmission Facilities Plan

Item	Transmission Facilities	Areas	Voltage	Length	Start of Construction	Start of Operation
Under	Ohma Trunk Line	Ohma Nuclear Power Station   Mutsu Trunk Line No. 1, Tohoku Electric Power Co. Ltd.	500kV	61km	May-2006	To Be Determined